
Sac- Joaquin Section Division II Officiating Assignments

League School Job 400 Relay Recommended Crew Size & Job Description Day of Responsibility Head Coach/Contact Email

Zone Meet Director

Capital Valley Conference (DII) - Qualify 6 Finals May 3 & 5 League Rep Hytek Contact

1 Antelope Girls Shot Put 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 2 mark/retrieve Wednesday James Bailey jbailey.titanfb@gmail.com

2 Bella Vista Boys Pole Vault 3 - 1 record, 2 replace bar Friday Dave Unterholzner daveu@surewest.net

3 Inderkum Girls Triple Jump 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 1 rake, 1 wind gauge Friday John Knowles coachjknowles@aol.com

4 River Valley Boys High Jump 3 - 1 record, 2 replace bar Wednesday Swarnjit Boyal boyalswarnjit@yahoo.com

5 Roseville Boys Shot Put 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 2 mark/retrieve Friday Brent Mattix bmattix@rjuhsd.us

6 Woodcreek Girls High Jump 3 - 1 record, 2 replace bar Friday James Kinloch jkinloch@rjuhsd.us

7 Yuba City Boys Long Jump 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 1 rake, 1 wind gauge Wednesday Matt Lynch MLynch@ycusd.org

Central California Athletic League (DII) - Qualify 6 Finals April 28

8 Downey 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 1 1 - infractions Wednesday Ruben Platt Platt.R@monet.k12.ca.us

9 Enochs 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 1 1 - infractions Wednesday Michael Beeman Beeman.M@monet.k12.ca.us

10 Gregori 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 2 1 - infractions Wednesday Morgan Gallegos gallegos_morgan@yahoo.com

11 Modesto 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 2 1 - infractions Wednesday Martin DeLira DeLira.M@monet.k12.ca.us

12 Pitman Boys Discus 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 2 mark/retrieve Wednesday Tim McCabe Tmccabe@turlock.k12.ca.us

13 Turlock Girls Pole Vault 3 - 1 record, 2 replace bar Wednesday Bergann Hernandez wonderberg1@yahoo.com

Marie Guerrero marie.mittmann.g@gmail.com
Dustin Curtiss ddcurtiss@turlock.k12.ca.us

Metropolitan Conference (DII) - Qualify 6 Finals May 3 & 5

14 Burbank Boys Triple Jump 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 1 rake, 1 wind gauge Friday Jerry Cotton Jerry-CottonJr@scusd.edu

15 Grant 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 1 1 - infractions Friday Lynn Reed lynn.reed@twinriversusd.org

16 Kennedy 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 1 1 - infractions Friday John Gallen jfkcougarscoachgallen@gmail.com

17 Laguna Creek 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 2 1 - infractions Wednesday Allen McCoy/Sanjae Vanriel allenmccoy90@yahoo.com

18 McClatchy Running Event Clerk 2 - Check in runners, assign hip numbers Wednesday/Friday Julie Watkins jwatkins81@yahoo.com

19 Monterey Trail 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 2 1 - infractions Friday Carlo Decastro carlocedrix@gmail.com

20 River City 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 2 1 - infractions Friday Matthew Mlakar mmlakar@wusd.k12.ca.us

Carl Reed carl.reed@twinriversusd.org

San Joaquin Athletic Association (DII) - Qualify 6 Finals May 4 

21 Bear Creek 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 3 1 - infractions Friday Stanley Wells stanley.wells1950@gmail.com

22 Chavez Girls Discus 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 2 mark/retrieve Friday Michael Chicago/Nikita Melchor mc14321.mc@gmail.com

23 Edison 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 3 1 - infractions Friday Booker Guyton guytonbooker@yahoo.com

24 Franklin - S Girls Long Jump 5 - 1 record, 2 measure, 1 rake, 1 wind gauge Wednesday Leona Hamilton lhamilton@stocktonusd.net

25 Linden 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 3 1 - infractions Wednesday Anderson Schmidt anschmidt@lindenusd.com

26 McNair 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 3 1 - infractions Wednesday Rayshun Milton/Mark Byther rmilton@lodiusd.net

27 Stagg 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 3 1 - infractions Wednesday Ray Shelton/Randy Hale dkray82@yahoo.com

28 Weston Ranch 4 x 100 Relay Zone Judge Zone 3 1 - infractions Friday April West awest@musd.net

Richard Lynch rlynch@stocktonusd.net

Chris Galindo cgalindo624@gmail.com


